UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2222742145 Fee: $98.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 08/15/2022 01:23 PM Pg: 1 of 6

This Document Prepaied By:

SHELLY WINANS

PNC MORTGAGE, A IMVISION OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCTATION

3232 NEWMARK DR

MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

(888) 224-4702

When Recorded Mail To:
PNC BANK, N.A.

P.0. BOX 8800
DAYTON, OH 45401

Tax/Parcel #: 20-20-421-018-0000
[Space Above This Line for Recording Dai2]

Original Principal Amount: $191,380.00 FHA/VA/rcils Case
Unpaid Principal Amount: $100,261.68 No.:282860799355 029
New Principal Amount: $112,067.42 Loan No: ****4409

Capitalization Amount: $11,806.34

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 9TH day of MAY,
2022, between GERALD A, HOLLOWELL AND KIMBERLY L.
HOLLOWELL(DECEASED) (“Borrower™), whose address is 6914 SOUTH PEORIA

HUD Modification Agreement 02232022 45 4409
Page |




2222742145 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60621 and PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is 3232
NEWMARK DR, MIAMISBURG, OH 45342, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage,
Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security Instrument”), dated MAY 9, 2012 and
recorded on MAY 29, 2012 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1215019089 BOOK N/A PAGE N/A,
of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing
the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the “Property”,
located at

0914 SOUTH PEORIA STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60621
(Property Address)

the real property described is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as
follows:

The land referred to in this docun ent is situated in the CITY OF CHICAGO,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF IL.LINOIS, and described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A

Tn consideration of the mutnal promises and agréements exchanged, the parties hereto agree
as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contrary-centained in the Note or Security
Instrument):

1. As of, JUNE 1, 2022 the amount payable under the Note.and the Security Instrument (the
"Unpaid Principal Balance") is U.S. $112,067.42, consistirig of the amount(s) loaned to
Borrower by Lender, plus capitalized interest and other amounts capitalized, which is
limited to escrows, and any legal fees and related foreclosure costs‘that may have been
accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S. $11,806.34.

2. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to tie order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly-raie of
4.0000%, from JUNE 1, 2022. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of
principal and interest of U.S. $534.26, beginning on the 18T day of JULY, 2022, and
continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until principal and
interest are paid in full. If on JULY 1, 2052 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still
owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this
Agreement, Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a

HUD Modification Agreement 02232022_45 [ll+++4400
Page 2




2222742145 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural
person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the
notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by
this Security Instrument, Tf the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of
this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument
without Turther notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borraweralso will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
the Security Inst/ument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and
agreements to make =il payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and il pther payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the
Security [nstrument; however, the following terms and provisions are forever cancelled,
null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. I above:

(a) all terms and provisions of e Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, 20y change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable
under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustahle rate rider, or other instrument or
document that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is patt of, the
Note or Security Instrument and that contaisis any such terms and provisions as those
referred to in (a) above.

5. If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but'orior to this Agreement,
received a discharge in a Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and thiese having been no valid
reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by entering into this’/Acreement, the Lender is
not attempting to re-establish any personal liability for the undzxlying debt.

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfzction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwisz specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions
thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to
effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by
Lender, shall bind and inure to the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the
Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 02232022_45 fHll+++4409
Page 3




2222742145 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, T have executed this Agreement.

Dot G 8000 M Moy 3033
Borrower: GERALD A, HOLLOWELL Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of FLLINOIS

County of CQ() he
This instrument as acknowledged before me on N { H, Q %J(b\ m{/

(date) by GERA;J) 2, HOLLOWELL (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

\ YESSICA MONDRAGON
p . S Official Seal
Printed Name: f\S\CCt MVM §  Notary Public - State of (llinois
E My Commissfon Expires Jan §, 2026
My Commission expires: —— T~
Jon_ S, 2026
HUD Maodification Agreement 02232022_45 ([ 4409

Page 4




2222742145 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

[n Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.

PNC MORTGAGE, AWIS[ON OF PNC BANK, NATTONAL ASSOCIATION

b Llslz

By SUSAN HOEFLER \ {print name) ‘ Date
Mortgage Officer (title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDER 8 CXNOWLEDGMENT

s
VA R
State of ( W U

}
County of W\ (A O)U_VM(%_()
The foregoing instrument was acinowledged before me this / ¢ ) I5— [:99*

(date) by SUSAN HOEFLER, thc MORTGAGE OFFICER of PNC MORTGAGE, A
DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATINAL ASSOCIATION, a national association, on

behalf of the national association

%‘ﬂjza s

Notary Public

Printed Name: Barbara Wacker [
My commission expires: Q bg b(o

PNC MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
3232 NEWMARK DR
MIAMISBURG, OH 45342

HUD Modification Agreement 02232022_45 [lf+++4409
Page 5



2222742145 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION
Exhlbit "A"
TAKID# 20-20-421-018-0000

Exhibit A (Legal Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, BEING KNOWN AND
DESIGNATED AS LOT 11 IN BLOGK 6 IN MADLUNG AND ELDMANNS SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTH 3/4 OF THE
SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY AS CONVEYED FROM FRANCES BUSH, WIDOW AND RICHARD E. DOWNERS, UNMARRIED TO
GERALD A, HOLLOWELL AND KIMBERLY L. HOLLOWELL, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS DESCRIBED IN INSTRUMENT NO.
0426720185, DATED ON 8/20/2004, RECORDED ON 9/23/2004,

TAX 1D #: 20-20-471-018-0000

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY, PROPERTY ALSO KNOWN AS: 6914 § PEORIA ST, CHICAGO, Il 60621,




